

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18887/2006

HARYANA DHANAK SEWA SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 20624 of 2006, 21620-21621 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 12/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.,  
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.  
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr S.C.Passi, Adv.  
Ms Roopa Paul, Adv.  
Mr Resham Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 18887/2006

Counter affidavit has been filed.

No rejoinder affidavit is filed.

-2-

Item No.49

SLP(C) NO. 20624/2006

Await service on respondent No.5.

SLP(C) NO. 21620-21621/2007

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that the  
counter affidavit will be filed within two days.           Petitioner           is

granted a weeks' time to file process fee and spare copies to issue fresh notice to unserved respondents.

List again on 19.9.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj