

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P. B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20624 / 2006

H A R Y A N A B A J I G A R S A M A J K A L Y A N S A N G H

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

G A J E Y S I N G H M U W A L & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SL P(C) NO. 21620- 21621 / 2007

Date: 24/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Chand Kiran, Adv.
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan ,Adv
Mr Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George ,Adv
Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr Shiv Pujan Singh, Adv.
Mr S.C.Paul, Adv.
Ms Roopa Paul, Adv.
Mr Resham Singh, Adv.
Mr Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SL P(C) NO. 20624 / 2006

Service is complete.

SL P(C) NO. 21620 / 2007

There is no proper proof of service in respect of

-2-

Item No.11

respondent no.2.

Hence, issue fresh notice to respondent no.2 by registered
post with acknowledgment due.

Await service on respondent No.13.

Dasti in addition is allowed.

List again on 13.7.2009.

(M.P.B H A D R A N)
Registrar

hj