

REVISED  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18887/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2006 in CWP No.  
398/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA DHANAK SEWA SAMITI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and prayer for  
interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1789 of 2007

(With appln (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and impleadment and  
stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20624 of 2006

(With appln (s) for impleadment as party respondent and office  
report)

SLP(C) NO. 20625 of 2006

(With appln (s) for impleadment as party respondent and office  
report)

SLP(C) NO. 21620-21621 of 2007

(With appln (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and impleadment as  
party respondent and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9452 of 2006

(With appln (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and impleadment as  
party respondent and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and permission to urge additional events and office  
report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9453 of 2006

(With appln (s) for permission to file SLP and  
intervention/impleadment as respondent and c/delay in filing SLP  
and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and  
permission to urge additional events and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9608 of 2006

(With appln (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and  
intervention/impleadment as respondent and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to urge additional  
events and office report)

Date: 06/07/2010 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

...2/-

:2:

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mamjit singh, AAG  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mamjit Singh, AAG

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Roopa Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Saroj Bala, Adv.  
Mr. Resham Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.  
Mr. Kartar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tej Singh Varun, Adv.

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar  
(in SLP (C) No.21620-21621/2007)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Though a letter has been circulated on behalf of the petitioners in some of the Special Leave Petitions, but we are informed that a number of other cases, on the issue, are also pending adjudication. Accordingly, we grant leave. Hearing expedited. The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Applications for impleadment will be considered at the time of hearing of the appeals.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(N.B.DHYANI)  
Court Master