

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5586/2010

HARYANA DHANAK SEWA SAMITI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment as party respondent
substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.
exemption from filing OT and office report)

and
and

WITH

C.A. No. 5589/2010

(With appln.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution
application and exemption from filing OT and impleadment as party
respondent)

C.A. No. 5597/2010

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and
substitution appln. And c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
exemption from filing OT)

C.A. No. 5593/2010

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and
substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and
exemption from filing OT)

C.A. No. 5598/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing OT and substitution and
impleadment as party respondent)

C.A. No. 5600/2010

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and Office
Report)

C.A. No. 5595-5596/2010

C.A. No. 5587/2010

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and substitution and exemption from
filing OT and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33338/2012

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 13/08/2014 These appeals/SLP were called on for hearing today.

Signature Not Verified

CORAM :

Digitally signed by

Pardeep Kumar

Date: 2014.08.14

07:29:18 IST

Reason:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

2

For Appellant(s)

CA 5586

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

CA 5589, 5597,
5593, 5593, 5598
5600

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

CA 5595-5596
5587

Mr. Manjit Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

SLP 33338

Mr. Prabhash Kr. Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ram Bhaj, Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

CA 5586

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Jayakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.
Mr. Ramdhan, Adv.
Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ram Bhaj, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.
Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Resham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) No.33338 of 2012:

We are informed that this special leave petition is not directly connected with the issues raised in this group of matters.

In view of the above, this special leave petition is de-tagged from this group of matters.

List special leave petition after four weeks.

REMAINING MATTERS:

Arguments of Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, learned senior counsel for the appellants heard in part.

For further arguments, list this group of matters along with C.A. Nos. 2317/2011, 2318/2011, 2324/2011, 289/2014, T.C.(C) No. 37/2011, T.C. (C) No. 38/2011, SLP (C) Nos. 8701/2011, 5454-5459/2011, 30766/2010, 36500-36501/2011 on 20.8.2014.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER