

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2014, I.A. 6/2014 in Civil Appeal No. 5586/2010

HARYANA DHANAK SEWA SAMITI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

WITH

I.A. 3/2014, I.A. 4/2014 in C.A. No. 5597/2010

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

I.A. 6/2014, I.A. 7/2014 in C.A. No. 5598/2010

(for substitution and exemption from filing O.T.)

I.A. 3/2014, I.A. 4/2014 in C.A. No. 5589/2010

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

I.A. 4/2014, I.A. 5/2014 in C.A. No. 5587/2010

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

I.A. 5/2014, I.A. 6/2014 in C.A. No. 5593/2010

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 30/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Jayakrishnan, Adv.

Dr. K. S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, learned counsel for the respondent is
granted four weeks' time to file proof of service.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER