

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s).

464/2015

J. YESOTHA
oner(s)

Petiti

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.
dent(s)
(with office report)

Respon

Date : 10/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anandh Kannan N.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

12 is Service upon respondent Nos.1 to 8 and 10 to
complete but none has appeared on behalf of these respondents
except for respondent No.1. It is perused that
common vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4 is already on
record. Four of these respondents to file the
counter affidavit within four weeks.

The Ld. Advocate, Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, appearing on
behalf of Mr. G. Balaji, Advocate-on-record for re
spondent

No.10 to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit within
the respective stipulated time period.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.12.15
13:21:25 IST
Reason:

List again on 18.2.2016.

GUPTA)
strar

(RACHNA
Regi