

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 18 OF 2016

(Application for impleadment)

WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2317 OF 2011

State of Punjab & Ors.

....Appellants

VERSUS

Davinder Singh & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant appeal was referred to the larger bench for consideration before the Constitution Bench. M/s Nuli & Nuli, Advocates have on 12.01.2016 filed an application for impleadment as party respondents after serving its copy on the other side. Counsel has also filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the proposed impleading parties. The application has been registered as I.A. No.18 of 2016.

The application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this report.

Dated this the 23rd day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Advocate.
208, C.K. Daphtary Block, SCI, New Delhi
2. Mr. Satyender Kumar, Advocate
222, New Lawyers Chambers C.K. Daphtary, Bhagwan Dass Road, SCI, New Delhi
3. Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Advocate
15, New Lawyers Chambers Building, Supreme Court, New Delhi
4. M/s Mahalaxmi Balaji & Co., Advocates
82, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court, New Delhi
5. Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocates
222, New Lawyers Chambers SCI, New Delhi
6. Ms. S. Janani, Advocates
62, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court, ND
7. Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Advocates
120, M.C. Setalvad Block, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi
8. M/s Nuli & Nuli, Advocates
123, Lawyers Chambers, M.C. Setalvad Block, SCI, ND

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR